
         CITY OF MILACA 
  CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

   COUNCIL AGENDA 
JUNE 18, 2025 

1. Call Meeting to Order 6:00 p.m.

2. Pledge of Allegiance

3. Roll Call- Present: Mayor-Dave Dillan____  Council Members;    Norris Johnson____    Lindsee Larsen____  

Ken Muller______     Tim Poorker_____     Absent;____________________ 

4. Approval of Agenda MB___2nd___AIF___O__ 

5. Consent Agenda MB___2nd___AIF___O__  

a. Approval of Minutes-May 15, 2025

b. Approval of Bills

c. Resolution #25-16 Lawnmowing

6. Open Forum

7. Public Hearing

8. Requests and Communications

a. Auditors Presentation of the Audited Financial Statements

b. Report to the Members of Governance

c. Audited Financial Statements December 31, 2024 MB___2nd___AIF___O__ 

9. Ordinances and Resolutions

a. Resolution #25-17 Resolution Adopting Policies for the Delegation of Authority for Payment
of Certain Claims for the City of Milaca MB___2nd___AIF___O__ 

b. Resolution #25-18 to Transfer Funds MB___2nd___AIF___O__ 

c. Ordinance #544 Solar Energy Systems-First Reading MB___2nd___AIF___O__ 

10. Reports of Departments, Boards and Commissions

a. City Manager- 

 b.  Police-Incident Summary (Info only – no action needed) 

c. Parks –

d. Public Works - Contractor’s Request for Payment No. 6 to Northern Lines Contracting in the amount
 of $418,167.14 (110th Avenue Project – Airport Road) MB___2nd___AIF___O__ 

e. Liquor Store- 

f.  Fire Department-   

              g.  Planning and Zoning – Resolution #25-19 Approving A Conditional Use Permit To Have A 
   Multiple Family Dwelling In a B-1 Zoning District MB___2nd___AIF___O__ 
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  Resolution #25-20 Approving a Conditional Use Permit to Allow High Speed Diesel Fuel Tanks 
                 In a B-2 General Business District        MB___2nd___AIF___O__ 
 

 h.  Airport-  

       11.  Committees 

 a.  Budget –  

b.  EDC 

       12.  Unfinished Business 

       13.  New Business  

 a.  Approve plans and specs for 2025 1st St Sidewalk Improvement Project   MB___2nd___AIF___O__ 

 b.  Initiative Foundation Request        MB___2nd___AIF___O__ 

 c.  Lot Split for Jesse Latterell-Mid MN Investments      MB___2nd___AIF___O__ 

      14.  Miscellaneous  

      15.  Council Comments 

      16.  Adjournment Time______________                                                                                     MB___2nd___AIF___O__  

 

 

    § 30.19 ORDER OF BUSINESS; AGENDA 

(C) Unless the Council, in its discretion, votes to consider matters not appearing on the agenda, no item 

of business shall be considered unless it appears on the agenda for the meeting.        
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CITY OF MILACA 
COUNCIL MINUTES 

May 15,  2025 
 
 
 

 
Call to Order Roll Call 
Mayor Dillan called the meeting of the Milaca City Council to order at 6:00 p.m.  
 
Pledge of Allegiance 
 
Upon roll call, the following council members were present:  Mayor Dave Dillan, Councilors: Norris 
Johnson, Lindsee Larsen and Tim Poorker.  Absent: Ken Muller 
 
Staff present:  City Manager Tammy Pfaff, Communications Specialist Mary Mickelson, Chief Quinn 
Rasmussen, Assistant City Clerk Deloris Katke, City Attorney Damien Toven, Public Works 
Superintendent Gary Kirkeby, Liquor Store Manager Vicki Jeys and Fire Chief Jesse Gerads. 
 
Others present:  Joe Cronin of EDC, Phil Gravel of Stantec and Chloe Smith of Union Times 
 
Approval of Agenda 
 
Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve the agenda. Larsen made a motion for approval, seconded by 
Poorker.  Mayor Dillan requested to add under #9 Ordinances and Resolutions b. Resolution #25-15 
Requesting Street Closures For 2025 Milaca Rhythm On The Rum Parade and add under #13 New 
Business:  c.  Special Event Application For Milaca Rhythm On The Rum Parade.  With no further 
discussion, all in favor of the approval of the agenda; motion passes. 

 
Approval of Consent Agenda   
 
Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve the Consent Agenda.   
 
a.  Approval of Minutes-April 17, 2025 

b.  Approval of Bills  

d.  Resolution #25-13 Resolution Accepting Donations 

Poorker made a motion for approval of Consent Agenda, seconded by Larsen.  No further discussion.  All 
in favor of the Consent Agenda; motion passes.  
 
Citizen Open Forum 
 
Mayor Dillan asked if anybody present wanted to address anything not on the agenda. No one came 
forward.   

Public Hearing:   
 
Requests and Communications   
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 City of Milaca Council Minutes 
May 15, 2025 

Page 2 of 4 

Ordinances and Resolutions 
a. Resolution #25-14 Adopting the Mille Lacs County 2024 Hazard Mitigation Plan- Mayor Dillan

called for a motion to approve.  Motion made by Larsen, seconded by Poorker.  City Manager Pfaff
stated she sent a link for the complete document.  Very well written.  Poorker asked where were
Milaca’s storm shelters.  Mayor Dillan stated the only one he was aware of was the mobile park. City
Manager Pfaff stated the school.  Poorker also questioned the City of Milaca’s Public Safety
Committee.  City Manager Pfaff responded that the city does have a public safety policy that includes
several employees and staff in the emergency operations plan.  No further discussion.  All in favor of
Resolution #25-14 Adopting the Mille Lacs County 2024 Hazard Mitigation Plan. Motion passes.

b. Resolution #25-15 Requesting Street Closures For 2025 Milaca Rhythm On The Rum Parade- Mayor
Dillan called for a motion to approve.  Motion made by Johnson, seconded by Larsen.  City Manager
Pfaff noted that parade is on June 24th.  No further discussion.  All in favor of Resolution #25-15 15
Requesting Street Closures For 2025 Milaca Rhythm On The Rum Parade.  Motion passes.

Reports of Departments, Boards and Commissions 

City Manager –  Auditors are still working on the audit.  Procurement Policy will be uploaded to auditors, 
if approved later tonight. 

Police – Trying to fill vacancies. 

Parks –  Splash pad opened for a few days due to the warm weather.  Some new bridges on the trails. 

Public Works – Engineer’s report.  Phil Gravel stated that the work on 1st St W is a mess with all the old 
water/sewer lines.  Taking a little longer than expected.   

Liquor Store –  Vicki gave an update on the MMBA Conference she attended. 

Fire Department –  Waiting for the new radio for the new pumper truck then it should be in service.  June 
may have a training burn for the new fire fighters. 

Planning and Zoning – 

Airport -  

Committees 

Budget:   

EDC:   

Unfinished Business 

New Business 
a. Procurement Standards Policy for Goods and Services Purchased with Federal Dollars:  Mayor

Dillan called for a motion to approve.  Motion made by Poorker, seconded by Johnson.  City Manager 
Pfaff stated this is a requirement when we write Federal grants and since we wrote two other grants, this 
is a good time to get in place and send to the auditors so they have it on file.  No further discussion.  All 
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 City of Milaca Council Minutes 
May 15, 2025 

Page 3 of 4  
 

in favor of Procurement Standards Policy for Goods and Services Purchased with Federal Dollars.  
Motion passes. 
 

b. Site Plan Options for Milaca Junction Addition-   City Manager stated she got feed back from  
Dave Wedin from Milaca Public Schools and he liked Option 3.  Steve Hage and his wife were here 
earlier and they liked Option 3.  Joe Cronin (of Economic Development Commission) stated that Option 3 
was probably the better plan.  It provides more lots.  If someone wants to, they can buy two lots.  It’s a 
little harder to split lots than have people buy two.   
 
Mayor Dillan stated that himself and City Manager Pfaff and Sam discussed that with Option 2 or 3, the 
west side of the buildings would be facing Hwy. 169 and we would require some use – like we would 
require no dumpsters back there, no loading docks, etc.  They would also need signage.  Johnson stated 
that in looking at Option 2 and 3, he liked Option 2 better for the arrangements of the lots but stated truck 
traffic would have a hard time making the turn.  So, Option 3 looks better for that but then it kind of 
messes up the parking lot for the liquor store.  Liquor Store Manager Jeys stated that deliveries use the 
back side of the liquor store. If Option 2, the truck drivers would have a hard time.  Mayor Dillan stated 
the trucks would be running close to the EV station.  Jeys then questioned if Option 2 was chosen, would 
they have to move the sign? Johnson then asked Jeys that for the liquor store is Option 3 the best and Jeys 
replied yes.  City Manager Pfaff stated the lot lines were straightened to create more parking for campers 
and boats in a side lot in Option 3.  If we did a dog park, it would be on the west side. 
 
 Johnson stated that in Option 3 Lot 11 is a large lot that could be cut in half.  Kirkeby stated that there is 
a conservation easement in there.  100 foot easement with a powerline also.  Poorker asked if Sam had 
weighed in on this and Mayor Dillan stated he preferred the west side -it’s not one of our options – but we 
discussed about the requirements to make it look better.   
 
Mayor Dillan asked if a roll call vote should be done.  Upon roll call voting:  Poorker Option 3, Larsen 
#3, Johnson #3, Mayor Dillan #3.  Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve Option #3.  Motion made 
by Larsen, seconded by Poorker.  All in favor of Option 3.  Motion passes. 
 

c. Special Event Application for Milaca Rhythm on the Rum Parade:  Mayor Dillan called for a  
motion to approve.  Motion made by Larsen, seconded by Johnson.  Johnson noted that on the application 
it states Thursday instead of Tuesday.  Mayor Dillan stated with that correction, all in favor say aye.  All 
in favor to approve Special Event Application for Milaca Rhythm on the Rum Parade passes.   
 
 
Miscellaneous  
 
 
Council Comments  
 
Poorker stated that he was impressed with the positive comments that came from the empowering cities 
meeting. 
 
Mayor Dillan just mentioned about the Day of Service last Friday from Milaca students in grades 7-12 
(entire grades).  There were 66 projects and the kids did a ton of work out there.  1,700 plus hours of 
volunteer service hours that day.  They all had a good time.  When they came back, they have a lunch and 
some games.  Good things done for the community.  Colleen Bell is the lead on this and she does a good 
job with this. 
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Adjourn: 
Mayor Dillan called for a motion to adjourn.  Motion made by Johnson, seconded by Larsen to adjourn.  
No further discussion.  All in favor, motion to adjourn passes.  Meeting adjourned at 6:24 p.m. 
 
 
 
 
       _____________________________________ 
       Mayor Dave Dillan 
Attest: 
 
 
 
___________________________________________ 
Tammy Pfaff, City Manager 
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City of Milaca Check Register - Council Bill List Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 4/1/2025 - 6/18/2025 Jun 11, 2025  10:48AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Date In Invoice Check Description Void/ Bank Number

Number Issue Date Payee Number S GL Account Amount Manual

52589 05/23/25 AMERICAN BOTTLING CO. 4851000426 05/01/2025 1 609-49750-254 372.74 NA 1

          Total 52589: 372.74

52590 05/23/25 BERNICKS 10352690 05/07/2025 1 609-49750-252 2,435.70 BEER 1

52590 05/23/25 BERNICKS 10352691 05/07/2025 1 609-49750-254 118.82 NA 1

52590 05/23/25 BERNICKS 10352692 05/07/2025 1 609-49750-251 314.88- CREDIT LIQUOR 1

52590 05/23/25 BERNICKS 10352692 05/07/2025 2 609-49750-252 117.08- CREDIT BEER 1

52590 05/23/25 BERNICKS 10355606 05/14/2025 1 609-49750-252 450.60 BEER 1

52590 05/23/25 BERNICKS 10355606 05/14/2025 2 609-49750-251 193.80 LIQUOR 1

52590 05/23/25 BERNICKS 10355607 05/14/2025 1 609-49750-254 18.48 NA 1

52590 05/23/25 BERNICKS 10355608 05/14/2025 1 609-49750-252 54.00- CREDIT BEER 1

52590 05/23/25 BERNICKS 10355608 05/14/2025 2 609-49750-259 31.00- CREDIT OTHER FOR RESALE 1

          Total 52590: 2,700.44

52591 05/23/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 121259563 05/02/2025 1 609-49750-251 566.12 LIQUOR 1

52591 05/23/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 121259563 05/02/2025 2 609-49750-333 16.65 DELIVERY 1

52591 05/23/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 121367945 05/09/2025 1 609-49750-251 1,765.10 LIQUOR 1

52591 05/23/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 121367945 05/09/2025 2 609-49750-254 296.30 NA 1

52591 05/23/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 121367945 05/09/2025 3 609-49750-333 55.50 DELIVERY 1

52591 05/23/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 121477859 05/16/2025 1 609-49750-251 1,840.67 LIQUOR 1

52591 05/23/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 121477859 05/16/2025 2 609-49750-333 35.15 DELIVERY 1

52591 05/23/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 413542421 05/13/2025 1 609-49750-251 197.75- CREDIT LIQUOR 1

52591 05/23/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 413542421 05/13/2025 2 609-49750-333 1.85- CREDIT DELIVERY 1

          Total 52591: 4,375.89

52592 05/23/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2097874 05/07/2025 1 609-49750-251 773.95 LIQUOR 1

52592 05/23/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2097874 05/07/2025 2 609-49750-252 22,900.95 BEER 1

52592 05/23/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2097874 05/07/2025 3 609-49750-253 512.75 WINE 1

52592 05/23/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2097874 05/07/2025 4 609-49750-254 235.00 NA 1

52592 05/23/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2099480 05/07/2025 1 609-49750-259 52.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52592 05/23/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2101828 05/14/2025 1 609-49750-251 219.70 LIQUOR 1

52592 05/23/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2101828 05/14/2025 2 609-49750-252 6,411.15 BEER 1

52592 05/23/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2101828 05/14/2025 3 609-49750-253 134.40 WINE 1

52592 05/23/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2101828 05/14/2025 4 609-49750-254 110.00 NA 1

52592 05/23/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2101868 05/14/2025 1 609-49750-259 553.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52592 05/23/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2103458 05/14/2025 1 609-49750-253 27.56- CREDIT WINE 1

52592 05/23/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2103458 05/14/2025 2 609-49750-252 150.65- CREDIT BEER 1

52592 05/23/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2692000906 05/07/2025 1 609-49750-252 40.98- CREDIT BEER 1

          Total 52592: 31,683.71

52593 05/23/25 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 04-500024 05/06/2025 1 609-49750-259 396.64 OTHER FOR RESALE - ICE 1

52593 05/23/25 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 04-500024 05/06/2025 2 609-49750-333 4.00 DELIVERY 1

          Total 52593: 400.64

52594 05/23/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2462882 05/06/2025 1 609-49750-251 8.77- CREDIT LIQUOR 1

52594 05/23/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2462882 05/06/2025 2 609-49750-252 8,060.50 BEER 1

52594 05/23/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2462882 05/06/2025 3 609-49750-253 69.00 WINE 1

52594 05/23/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2462882 05/06/2025 4 609-49750-254 110.00 NA 1

52594 05/23/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2462882 05/06/2025 5 609-49750-260 60.00 DEPOSIT 1

52594 05/23/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2468085 05/13/2025 1 609-49750-251 263.00 LIQUOR 1

52594 05/23/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2468085 05/13/2025 2 609-49750-252 18,873.70 BEER 1

52594 05/23/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2468085 05/13/2025 3 609-49750-254 227.55 NA 1

52594 05/23/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2468085 05/13/2025 4 609-49750-259 249.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1
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52594 05/23/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2469115 05/12/2025 1 609-49750-252 114.00- CREDIT BEER 1

          Total 52594: 27,789.98

52595 05/23/25 Fire Instruction & Rescue Educati 7375 05/12/2025 1 101-42280-208 650.00 HAZMAT REFRESHER PART 2-FIRE 1

          Total 52595: 650.00

52596 05/23/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 452334 05/02/2025 1 609-49750-217 102.06 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 1

52596 05/23/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 452334 05/02/2025 2 609-49750-254 106.00 NA 1

52596 05/23/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 452334 05/02/2025 3 609-49750-256 377.42 TOBACCO 1

52596 05/23/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 452334 05/02/2025 4 609-49750-259 2,483.33 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52596 05/23/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 452334 05/02/2025 5 609-49750-333 10.00 DELIVERY 1

52596 05/23/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 453634 05/02/2025 1 609-49750-256 338.55 TOBACCO 1

52596 05/23/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 453634 05/02/2025 2 609-49750-259 153.48 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52596 05/23/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 453634 05/02/2025 3 609-49750-217 531.40 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 1

52596 05/23/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 454621 05/09/2025 1 609-49750-259 105.60 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52596 05/23/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 454621 05/09/2025 2 609-49750-333 10.00 DELIVERY 1

52596 05/23/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 455094 05/09/2025 1 609-49750-217 173.29 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 1

52596 05/23/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 455761 05/16/2025 1 609-49750-256 218.49 TOBACCO 1

52596 05/23/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 455761 05/16/2025 2 609-49750-333 10.00 DELIVERY 1

52596 05/23/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 456412 05/16/2025 1 609-49750-217 86.64 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 1

52596 05/23/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 456412 05/16/2025 2 609-49750-254 17.52 NA 1

52596 05/23/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 456412 05/16/2025 3 609-49750-256 500.14 TOBACCO 1

52596 05/23/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 456412 05/16/2025 4 609-49750-259 611.21 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

          Total 52596: 5,835.13

52597 05/23/25 HEALTHEQUITY AYRAD3U 05/01/2025 1 101-41940-310 47.25 MAY MONTHLY PARTICIPATION FEES 1

          Total 52597: 47.25

52598 05/23/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  131494 04/16/2025 1 609-49750-253 13.75- CREDIT WINE 1

52598 05/23/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  131495 04/16/2025 1 609-49750-253 14.25- CREDIT WINE 1

52598 05/23/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  131496 04/16/2025 1 609-49750-253 372.15- CREDIT WINE 1

52598 05/23/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  131496 04/16/2025 2 609-49750-333 5.76- CREDIT DELIVERY 1

52598 05/23/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2782414 05/06/2025 1 609-49750-251 5,971.32 LIQUOR 1

52598 05/23/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2782414 05/06/2025 2 609-49750-253 809.04 WINE 1

52598 05/23/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2782414 05/06/2025 3 609-49750-333 216.55 DELIVERY 1

52598 05/23/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2782415 05/06/2025 1 609-49750-251 4,705.06 LIQUOR 1

52598 05/23/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2782415 05/06/2025 2 609-49750-333 51.60 DELIVERY 1

52598 05/23/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2787356 05/13/2025 1 609-49750-251 993.50 LIQUOR 1

52598 05/23/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2787356 05/13/2025 2 609-49750-333 9.70 DELIVERY 1

52598 05/23/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2787357 05/13/2025 1 609-49750-253 528.85 WINE 1

52598 05/23/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2787357 05/13/2025 2 609-49750-251 2,689.10 LIQUOR 1

52598 05/23/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2787357 05/13/2025 3 609-49750-333 56.42 DELIVERY 1

          Total 52598: 15,625.23

52599 05/23/25 KLOCKOW BREWING COMPAN 7115 05/15/2025 1 609-49750-252 72.00 BEER 1

52599 05/23/25 KLOCKOW BREWING COMPAN 7115 05/15/2025 2 609-49750-259 21.00- CREDIT OTHER FOR RESALE 1

          Total 52599: 51.00

52600 05/23/25 M. AMUNDSON LLP 403168 05/15/2025 1 609-49750-256 204.00 TOBACCO 1

52600 05/23/25 M. AMUNDSON LLP 403168 05/15/2025 2 609-49750-259 315.57 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52600 05/23/25 M. AMUNDSON LLP 403168 05/15/2025 3 609-49750-217 185.38 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 1
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          Total 52600: 704.95

52601 05/23/25 MID-MN INSPECTIONS LLC 1187 05/14/2025 1 101-42400-300 665.00 CONTRACTED BLDG OFFICIAL-APRIL BILLING 1

          Total 52601: 665.00

52602 05/23/25 MILACA AREA TOURISM BUREA MAR RECEI 04/30/2025 1 101-31410 470.62 LODGING TAX-APRIL 1

          Total 52602: 470.62

52603 05/23/25 MILK AND HONEY CIDERS 15601 05/14/2025 1 609-49750-251 135.00 LIQUOR 1

52603 05/23/25 MILK AND HONEY CIDERS 15601 05/14/2025 2 609-49750-253 170.00 WINE 1

          Total 52603: 305.00

52604 05/23/25 MILLE LACS COUNTY DAC 41720 05/08/2025 1 101-41940-310 507.06 CLEANING SVCS-CITY HALL 1

52604 05/23/25 MILLE LACS COUNTY DAC 41720 05/08/2025 2 101-45500-310 330.66 CLEANING SVCS - LIBRARY 1

52604 05/23/25 MILLE LACS COUNTY DAC 41720 05/08/2025 3 101-42280-310 25.38 CLEANING SVCS - FIRE 1

52604 05/23/25 MILLE LACS COUNTY DAC 41720 05/08/2025 4 101-45200-310 152.82 CLEANING SVCS - GORECKI CENTER 1

          Total 52604: 1,015.92

52605 05/23/25 MN PEIP 1517986 05/10/2025 1 101-21706 33,439.84 MEDICAL INS-JUNE COVERAGE 1

          Total 52605: 33,439.84

52606 05/23/25 MOOSE LAKE BREWING CO. LL WB22-001 05/06/2025 1 609-49750-252 108.00 BEER 1

          Total 52606: 108.00

52607 05/23/25 PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY 265772 05/15/2025 1 609-49750-251 264.00 LIQUOR 1

52607 05/23/25 PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY 265772 05/15/2025 2 609-49750-253 694.00 WINE 1

52607 05/23/25 PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY 265772 05/15/2025 3 609-49750-333 10.50 DELIVERY 1

52607 05/23/25 PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY 265812 05/15/2025 1 609-49750-251 306.00 LIQUOR 1

52607 05/23/25 PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY 265812 05/15/2025 2 609-49750-333 10.00 DELIVERY 1

          Total 52607: 1,284.50

52608 05/23/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6971329 05/06/2025 1 609-49750-251 5,753.81 LIQUOR 1

52608 05/23/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6971329 05/06/2025 2 609-49750-253 1,243.70 WINE 1

52608 05/23/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6971329 05/06/2025 3 609-49750-254 59.75 NA 1

52608 05/23/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6971329 05/06/2025 4 609-49750-333 194.97 DELIVERY 1

52608 05/23/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6975220 05/13/2025 1 609-49750-251 295.46 LIQUOR 1

52608 05/23/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6975220 05/13/2025 2 609-49750-333 7.76 DELIVERY 1

52608 05/23/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6978241 05/16/2025 1 609-49750-251 292.50 LIQUOR 1

52608 05/23/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6978241 05/16/2025 2 609-49750-333 17.00 DELIVERY 1

          Total 52608: 7,864.95

52609 05/23/25 SMALL LOT MN MN94606 05/14/2025 1 609-49750-253 996.00 WINE 1

          Total 52609: 996.00

52610 05/23/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2619057 05/02/2025 1 609-49750-251 830.64 LIQUOR 1

52610 05/23/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2619057 05/02/2025 2 609-49750-333 10.98 DELIVERY 1

52610 05/23/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2619058 05/02/2025 1 609-49750-253 56.00 WINE 1

52610 05/23/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2619058 05/02/2025 2 609-49750-333 1.55 DELIVERY 1
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52610 05/23/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2621920 05/09/2025 1 609-49750-251 2,348.48 LIQUOR 1

52610 05/23/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2621920 05/09/2025 2 609-49750-333 33.69 DELIVERY 1

52610 05/23/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2621921 05/09/2025 1 609-49750-253 179.52 WINE 1

52610 05/23/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2621921 05/09/2025 2 609-49750-333 4.65 DELIVERY 1

52610 05/23/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2624822 05/17/2025 1 609-49750-251 2,117.63 LIQUOR 1

52610 05/23/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2624822 05/17/2025 2 609-49750-333 32.81 DELIVERY 1

52610 05/23/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2624823 05/17/2025 1 609-49750-253 271.00 WINE 1

52610 05/23/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2624823 05/17/2025 2 609-49750-333 7.75 DELIVERY 1

          Total 52610: 5,894.70

52611 05/23/25 VIKING BOTTLING CO. 3667730 05/02/2025 1 609-49750-254 200.75 NA 1

52611 05/23/25 VIKING BOTTLING CO. 3679615 05/09/2025 1 609-49750-254 233.05 NA 1

52611 05/23/25 VIKING BOTTLING CO. 3679699 05/16/2025 1 609-49750-254 173.50 NA 1

          Total 52611: 607.30

52612 05/23/25 VISA 8948051325 05/13/2025 1 101-45200-437 52.00 RESERVATION KEY-PARKS 1

52612 05/23/25 VISA 8948051325 05/13/2025 3 101-42110-434 225.00 XGRAIN HERO-UNIFORMS-PD 1

52612 05/23/25 VISA 8948051325 05/13/2025 4 101-43000-401 179.84 MENARDS-PANELING-PW 1

52612 05/23/25 VISA 8948051325 05/13/2025 5 101-42110-310 87.50 UNION TIMES-PD 1

52612 05/23/25 VISA 8948051325 05/13/2025 6 101-41940-322 9.96 USPS-TAX FORMS-CITY 1

52612 05/23/25 VISA 8948051325 05/13/2025 7 101-49810-437 459.28 ARCH & CABLE HOTEL-AIRPORT 1

52612 05/23/25 VISA 8948051325 05/13/2025 8 101-41310-208 268.94 BEST WESTERN-PFAFF 1

52612 05/23/25 VISA 8948051325 05/13/2025 9 101-43000-221 131.82 ZUMA-PUMP-PW 1

52612 05/23/25 VISA 8948051325 05/13/2025 10 101-42110-437 137.00 MN CHIEFS OF POLICE-PERMITS-PD 1

52612 05/23/25 VISA 8948051325 05/13/2025 11 101-41940-437 23.57 VISTAPRINT-WINDOW CLINGS-CITY 1

52612 05/23/25 VISA 8948051325 05/13/2025 12 101-41940-437 15.99 ZOOM-CITY 1

52612 05/23/25 VISA 8948051325 05/13/2025 13 101-45200-437 9.09 TELEMETRYTV-PARKS 1

          Total 52612: 1,599.99

52613 05/23/25 WATSON COMPANY 149353 05/06/2025 1 609-49750-259 50.20 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52613 05/23/25 WATSON COMPANY 149353 05/06/2025 2 609-49750-256 601.94 TOBACCO 1

52613 05/23/25 WATSON COMPANY 149353 05/06/2025 3 609-49750-333 6.00 DELIVERY 1

52613 05/23/25 WATSON COMPANY 149497 05/13/2025 1 609-49750-256 185.76 TOBACCO 1

52613 05/23/25 WATSON COMPANY 149497 05/13/2025 2 609-49750-259 177.05 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52613 05/23/25 WATSON COMPANY 149497 05/13/2025 3 609-49750-333 6.00 DELIVERY 1

          Total 52613: 1,026.95

52614 05/28/25 BROWN, LISA 10-1181-00 05/12/2025 1 001-10005 1.66 CREDIT ON FINAL WATER BILL 1

          Total 52614: 1.66

52615 06/02/25 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMA MILACA24A- 06/02/2025 1 355-47000-611 29,750.01 2024A STREET BOND INTEREST 1

52615 06/02/25 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMA MILACA24A- 06/02/2025 2 355-47000-620 495.00 AGENT FEE 1

          Total 52615: 30,245.01

52616 06/18/25 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES IN 1K6X-G1GY- 06/01/2025 1 101-45200-221 14.99 PARTS-PARKS 1

52616 06/18/25 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES IN 1K6X-G1GY- 06/01/2025 2 101-45200-437 500.42 ACCESSORIES FOR OUTDOOR TV IN REC PARK 1

52616 06/18/25 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES IN 1K6X-G1GY- 06/01/2025 3 101-45500-217 40.82 CLEANING SUPPLIES-LIBRARY 1

52616 06/18/25 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES IN 1K6X-G1GY- 06/01/2025 4 101-49810-221 69.99 WIRELESS OUTDOOR ACCESS POINT-AIRPORT 1

          Total 52616: 626.22

52617 06/18/25 AMERICAN BOTTLING CO. 4853400177 05/29/2025 1 609-49750-254 313.12 NA 1
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          Total 52617: 313.12

52618 06/18/25 ARTISAN BEER COMPANY 3769623 05/23/2025 1 609-49750-259 48.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

          Total 52618: 48.00

52619 06/18/25 AT&T MOBILITY 2873260566 05/25/2025 1 101-42280-321 38.23 FIRE TABLET 1

52619 06/18/25 AT&T MOBILITY 2873260566 05/25/2025 2 101-42110-321 482.90 POLICE-12 LINES 1

          Total 52619: 521.13

52620 06/18/25 AT&T MOBILITY 2873260586 05/25/2025 1 602-49400-321 158.92 WATER-4 LINES 1

52620 06/18/25 AT&T MOBILITY 2873260586 05/25/2025 2 101-43000-321 134.64 PUBLIC WORKS-3 LINES 1

52620 06/18/25 AT&T MOBILITY 2873260586 05/25/2025 3 101-41940-321 86.11 ADMINISTRATION-2 LINES 1

52620 06/18/25 AT&T MOBILITY 2873260586 05/25/2025 4 609-49750-343 41.23 LIQUOR STORE DIGITAL SIGN 1

          Total 52620: 420.90

52621 06/18/25 AW RESEARCH LABORATORIE 69866 05/13/2025 1 602-49400-310 125.00 COLIFORM BACTERIA/E.COLI TESTING 1

52621 06/18/25 AW RESEARCH LABORATORIE 69870 05/13/2025 1 603-49450-310 44.00 MERCURY TESTING 1

52621 06/18/25 AW RESEARCH LABORATORIE 69999 05/16/2025 1 603-49450-310 118.00 SEWER TESTNG 1

52621 06/18/25 AW RESEARCH LABORATORIE 70019 05/16/2025 1 603-49450-310 231.70 SEWER TESTING 1

          Total 52621: 518.70

52622 06/18/25 BELLBOY CORP. 0207719200 05/15/2025 1 609-49750-251 3,255.90 LIQUOR 1

          Total 52622: 3,255.90

52623 06/18/25 BERNICKS 10358063 05/21/2025 1 609-49750-252 988.90 BEER 1

52623 06/18/25 BERNICKS 10358064 05/21/2025 1 609-49750-254 92.00 NA 1

52623 06/18/25 BERNICKS 10360381 05/28/2025 1 609-49750-252 1,547.00 BEER 1

52623 06/18/25 BERNICKS 10360381 05/28/2025 2 609-49750-253 58.60 WINE 1

52623 06/18/25 BERNICKS 10360382 05/28/2025 1 609-49750-254 58.48 NA 1

          Total 52623: 2,744.98

52624 06/18/25 BIG J'S SERVICE STATION 0002820 06/03/2025 1 101-45200-212 523.26 GAS-PARKS 1

52624 06/18/25 BIG J'S SERVICE STATION 0002820 06/03/2025 2 101-42110-212 771.96 TIRES-PD 1

52624 06/18/25 BIG J'S SERVICE STATION 0002820 06/03/2025 3 101-42280-212 403.86 GAS-FIRE 1

52624 06/18/25 BIG J'S SERVICE STATION 0002820 06/03/2025 4 101-49810-212 83.70 GAS-AIRPORT 1

52624 06/18/25 BIG J'S SERVICE STATION 0002820 06/03/2025 5 602-49400-212 106.68 GAS-WATER 1

52624 06/18/25 BIG J'S SERVICE STATION 0002820 06/03/2025 6 603-49450-212 106.67 GAS-SEWER 1

52624 06/18/25 BIG J'S SERVICE STATION 0002820 06/03/2025 7 101-43000-212 650.84 GAS-PW 1

          Total 52624: 2,646.97

52625 06/18/25 BOLTON & MENK INC 0364177 05/30/2025 1 101-49810-310 1,000.00 CZAP FOR RUNWAY 1

          Total 52625: 1,000.00

52626 06/18/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 121587930 05/23/2025 1 609-49750-254 26.05 NA 1

52626 06/18/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 121587930 05/23/2025 2 609-49750-253 1,008.00 WINE 1

52626 06/18/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 121587930 05/23/2025 3 609-49750-251 5,132.47 LIQUOR 1

52626 06/18/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 121587930 05/23/2025 4 609-49750-333 123.81 DELIVERY 1

52626 06/18/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 121692200 05/30/2025 1 609-49750-251 1,379.58 LIQUOR 1

52626 06/18/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 121692200 05/30/2025 2 609-49750-333 35.15 DELIVERY 1
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52626 06/18/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 413575558 05/22/2025 1 609-49750-254 26.05- CREDIT NA 1

52626 06/18/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 413575558 05/22/2025 2 609-49750-333 1.85- CREDIT DELIVERY 1

52626 06/18/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 413600330 05/30/2025 1 609-49750-251 198.00- CREDIT LIQUOR 1

52626 06/18/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 413600330 05/30/2025 2 609-49750-333 1.85- CREDIT DELIVERY 1

52626 06/18/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 413602122 05/29/2025 1 609-49750-251 162.40- CREDIT LIQUOR 1

52626 06/18/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 413602122 05/29/2025 2 609-49750-333 3.70- CREDIT DELIVERY 1

          Total 52626: 7,311.21

52627 06/18/25 BROTHERS FIRE & SECURITY W39917 05/19/2025 1 602-49400-310 43.00 ANNUAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSP-WATER 1

          Total 52627: 43.00

52628 06/18/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2105805 05/21/2025 1 609-49750-259 90.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52628 06/18/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2105806 05/21/2025 1 609-49750-251 129.70 LIQUOR 1

52628 06/18/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2105806 05/21/2025 2 609-49750-252 14,201.40 BEER 1

52628 06/18/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2105806 05/21/2025 3 609-49750-253 216.00 WINE 1

52628 06/18/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2105806 05/21/2025 4 609-49750-254 445.25 NA 1

52628 06/18/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2107487 05/21/2025 1 609-49750-252 31.40- CREDIT BEER 1

52628 06/18/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2109217 05/28/2025 1 609-49750-252 6,891.45 BEER 1

52628 06/18/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2109217 05/28/2025 2 609-49750-254 292.09 NA 1

52628 06/18/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2109242 05/23/2025 1 609-49750-217 160.00 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 1

52628 06/18/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2110504 05/28/2025 1 609-49750-259 108.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52628 06/18/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2692000918 05/21/2025 1 609-49750-252 36.20- CREDIT BEER 1

52628 06/18/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2692000921 05/28/2025 1 609-49750-252 4.51- CREDIT BEER 1

          Total 52628: 22,461.78

52629 06/18/25 CINTAS 4229426995 05/05/2025 1 101-45200-310 30.20 RUGS-GCC 1

52629 06/18/25 CINTAS 4229427074 05/05/2025 1 101-43000-434 102.84 UNIFORMS-PW 1

52629 06/18/25 CINTAS 4229427297 05/05/2025 1 101-45500-310 25.29 RUGS-LIBRARY 1

52629 06/18/25 CINTAS 4229427382 05/05/2025 1 101-41940-310 9.72 RUGS-CITY HALL 1

52629 06/18/25 CINTAS 4230157018 05/12/2025 1 101-43000-434 102.84 UNIFORMS-PW 1

52629 06/18/25 CINTAS 4230949720 05/19/2025 1 101-45200-310 30.20 RUGS-GCC 1

52629 06/18/25 CINTAS 4230949875 05/19/2025 1 101-43000-434 102.84 UNIFORMS-PW 1

52629 06/18/25 CINTAS 4230950316 05/19/2025 1 101-41940-310 27.73 RUGS-CITY HALL 1

52629 06/18/25 CINTAS 4230950374 05/19/2025 1 101-45500-310 25.29 RUGS-LIBRARY 1

52629 06/18/25 CINTAS 4231644831 05/27/2025 1 101-43000-434 111.30 UNIFORMS-PW 1

          Total 52629: 568.25

52630 06/18/25 CINTAS 4230157076 05/12/2025 1 609-49750-310 91.95 RUGS - LIQUOR STORE 1

52630 06/18/25 CINTAS 4231644779 05/27/2025 1 609-49750-310 100.85 RUGS - LIQUOR STORE 1

          Total 52630: 192.80

52631 06/18/25 CORE AND MAIN LP X011474 05/20/2025 1 602-49400-218 1,755.99 WATER METER FOR 555 HWY 23 E 1

          Total 52631: 1,755.99

52632 06/18/25 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 04-500091 05/22/2025 1 609-49750-259 505.84 OTHER FOR RESALE - ICE 1

52632 06/18/25 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 04-500091 05/22/2025 2 609-49750-333 4.00 DELIVERY 1

52632 06/18/25 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 04-500159 05/29/2025 1 609-49750-259 260.48 OTHER FOR RESALE - ICE 1

52632 06/18/25 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 04-500159 05/29/2025 2 609-49750-333 4.00 DELIVERY 1

          Total 52632: 774.32

52633 06/18/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2473800 05/20/2025 1 609-49750-251 2,438.80 LIQUOR 1
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52633 06/18/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2473800 05/20/2025 2 609-49750-252 14,799.10 BEER 1

52633 06/18/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2473800 05/20/2025 3 609-49750-253 19.67- CREDIT WINE 1

52633 06/18/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2473800 05/20/2025 4 609-49750-254 768.20 NA 1

52633 06/18/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2473800 05/20/2025 5 609-49750-259 141.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52633 06/18/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2474886 05/19/2025 1 609-49750-251 53.66- CREDIT LIQUOR 1

52633 06/18/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2474886 05/19/2025 2 609-49750-252 158.80- CREDIT BEER 1

52633 06/18/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2474886 05/19/2025 3 609-49750-253 5.78- CREDIT WINE 1

52633 06/18/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2480841 05/28/2025 1 609-49750-251 1,531.20 LIQUOR 1

52633 06/18/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2480841 05/28/2025 2 609-49750-252 15,771.80 BEER 1

52633 06/18/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2480841 05/28/2025 3 609-49750-253 460.60 WINE 1

52633 06/18/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2480841 05/28/2025 4 609-49750-254 62.80 NA 1

52633 06/18/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2480841 05/28/2025 5 609-49750-259 363.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

          Total 52633: 36,098.59

52634 06/18/25 Damien F. Toven & Associates, LL 1561 06/02/2025 1 101-41610-304 4,500.00 CRIMINAL RETAINER-MAY 1

52634 06/18/25 Damien F. Toven & Associates, LL 1568 06/02/2025 1 101-41610-304 1,500.00 CIVIL RETAINER-MAY 1

          Total 52634: 6,000.00

52635 06/18/25 DIAMOND MAPS 9862 05/12/2025 1 602-49400-433 360.00 YEARLY SUBSCRIPTION 1

          Total 52635: 360.00

52636 06/18/25 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1046886 05/01/2025 1 101-41110-351 32.20 ORD. #539 1

52636 06/18/25 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1046887 05/01/2025 1 101-41110-351 32.20 ORD. #540 1

52636 06/18/25 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1046888 05/01/2025 1 101-41110-351 36.22 ORD. #541 1

52636 06/18/25 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1046889 05/01/2025 1 101-41110-351 36.22 ORD. #542 1

52636 06/18/25 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1046890 05/01/2025 1 101-41110-351 36.22 ORD. #543 1

52636 06/18/25 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1050674 05/29/2025 1 101-41110-351 36.22 HOLIDAY CUP 1

52636 06/18/25 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1050675 05/29/2025 1 101-41110-351 24.15 SOLAR ENERGY PH 1

52636 06/18/25 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1050676 05/29/2025 1 101-41110-351 40.25 MID MN PH 1

          Total 52636: 273.68

52637 06/18/25 EARL F. ANDERSEN, INC. 0139461-IN 05/14/2025 1 101-45200-437 155.30 CAMPING SIGNS 1

          Total 52637: 155.30

52638 06/18/25 FARMERS CO-OP CREAMERY  515380 05/23/2025 1 101-45200-225 145.00 ROUND UP AND GRASS SEED-PARKS 1

          Total 52638: 145.00

52639 06/18/25 FREESE, BRETT 060925 06/09/2025 1 101-41120-308 50.00 PLANNING COMMISSION JUNE 9 1

          Total 52639: 50.00

52640 06/18/25 FRONTIER 011993-2-06 05/25/2025 1 609-49750-321 264.23 PHONE SVC-LIQUOR STORE 1

52640 06/18/25 FRONTIER 072480-2-06 05/25/2025 1 602-49400-321 182.69 PHONE SVC-WATER (6134) 1

52640 06/18/25 FRONTIER 082197-2-06 05/25/2025 1 602-49400-321 1.80 PHONE SVC-WATER (0121) 1

          Total 52640: 448.72

52641 06/18/25 GALLS INC 031206123 04/30/2025 1 101-42110-434 34.95 UTILITY POUCH-OLSON 1

          Total 52641: 34.95

52642 06/18/25 GLOBAL RESERVE LLC ORD-17254 05/28/2025 1 609-49750-259 151.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

13



City of Milaca Check Register - Council Bill List Page:     8

Check Issue Dates: 4/1/2025 - 6/18/2025 Jun 11, 2025  10:48AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Date In Invoice Check Description Void/ Bank Number

Number Issue Date Payee Number S GL Account Amount Manual

          Total 52642: 151.00

52643 06/18/25 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL 5050600 05/31/2025 1 602-49400-310 67.50 MAY LOCATES 1

          Total 52643: 67.50

52644 06/18/25 GRAINGER 9501792270 05/09/2025 1 101-45200-221 38.72 TOILET REBUILD KITS-PARKS 1

52644 06/18/25 GRAINGER 9525654076 06/02/2025 1 602-49400-221 64.45 GAUGE PRESSURE-WATER 1

          Total 52644: 103.17

52645 06/18/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 457237 05/23/2025 1 609-49750-259 42.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52645 06/18/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 457237 05/23/2025 2 609-49750-333 10.00 DELIVERY 1

52645 06/18/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 457826 05/23/2025 1 609-49750-256 577.02 TOBACCO 1

52645 06/18/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 457826 05/23/2025 2 609-49750-259 214.36 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52645 06/18/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 457826 05/23/2025 3 609-49750-217 398.55 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 1

52645 06/18/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 459156 05/30/2025 1 609-49750-217 4.86 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 1

52645 06/18/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 459156 05/30/2025 2 609-49750-259 360.01 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52645 06/18/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 459156 05/30/2025 3 609-49750-256 934.91 TOBACCO 1

52645 06/18/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 459156 05/30/2025 4 609-49750-333 10.00 DELIVERY 1

          Total 52645: 2,551.71

52646 06/18/25 GRANITE LEDGE ELECTRIC F25150 05/06/2025 1 609-49750-530 1,449.10 INSTALL RECEPTACLE-LIQUOR 1

          Total 52646: 1,449.10

52647 06/18/25 HAWKINS, INC. 7066389 05/15/2025 1 602-49400-216 20.00 CHLORINE CYLINDER-PW 1

          Total 52647: 20.00

52648 06/18/25 HEALTHEQUITY YM59YVV 06/01/2025 1 101-41940-310 47.25 JUNE MONTHLY PARTICIPATION FEES 1

          Total 52648: 47.25

52649 06/18/25 HY-TECH AUTOMOTIVE 60623 05/07/2025 1 101-42110-212 48.41 2025 INTERCEPTOR OIL CHANGE 534-PD 1

52649 06/18/25 HY-TECH AUTOMOTIVE 60700 05/07/2025 1 101-42110-212 86.51 2021 TAHOE OIL CHANGE 1

52649 06/18/25 HY-TECH AUTOMOTIVE 60808 05/07/2025 1 101-42110-212 48.41 2025 INTERCEPTOR OIL CHANGE 532-PD 1

          Total 52649: 183.33

52650 06/18/25 INDEPENDENT TESTING TECH  45316 05/31/2025 1 501-43100-437 240.00 110TH AVE FEDERAL GRANT 1

          Total 52650: 240.00

52651 06/18/25 IPRINT TECHNOLOGIES 1229708 05/29/2025 1 101-41940-201 393.00 TONER-DELORIS 1

          Total 52651: 393.00

52652 06/18/25 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN 211948-0601 06/01/2025 1 101-43000-312 600.00 COMPOST-APRIL AND MAY 1

52652 06/18/25 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN 211948-0601 06/01/2025 2 101-42280-384 25.00 GARBAGE-FIRE 1

52652 06/18/25 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN 211948-0601 06/01/2025 3 101-41940-381 99.60 GARBAGE-CITY 1

52652 06/18/25 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN 211948-0601 06/01/2025 4 101-45200-384 56.02 GARBAGE-PARKS 1

52652 06/18/25 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN 212276-0601 06/01/2025 1 101-45200-384 127.98 GARBAGE-PARKS 1

52652 06/18/25 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN 219225-0601 06/01/2025 1 609-49750-384 67.86 GARBAGE - LIQUOR 1

52652 06/18/25 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN 3249517-060 06/01/2025 1 101-45200-415 148.39 CHANGING SHELTER 1
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          Total 52652: 1,124.85

52653 06/18/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2792184 05/20/2025 1 609-49750-251 1,872.00 LIQUOR 1

52653 06/18/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2792184 05/20/2025 2 609-49750-333 21.34 DELIVERY 1

52653 06/18/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2792185 05/20/2025 1 609-49750-253 69.50 WINE 1

52653 06/18/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2792185 05/20/2025 2 609-49750-333 1.94 DELIVERY 1

52653 06/18/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2795811 05/23/2025 1 609-49750-253 90.10 WINE 1

52653 06/18/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2795811 05/23/2025 2 609-49750-251 142.73 LIQUOR 1

52653 06/18/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2795811 05/23/2025 3 609-49750-333 9.39 DELIVERY 1

52653 06/18/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2795812 05/23/2025 1 609-49750-259 41.50 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52653 06/18/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2796555 05/27/2025 1 609-49750-253 104.16 WINE 1

52653 06/18/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2796555 05/27/2025 2 609-49750-333 3.88 DELIVERY 1

52653 06/18/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2797173 05/28/2025 1 609-49750-254 130.50 NA 1

52653 06/18/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2797173 05/28/2025 2 609-49750-251 4,330.20 LIQUOR 1

52653 06/18/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2797173 05/28/2025 3 609-49750-253 423.45 WINE 1

52653 06/18/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2797173 05/28/2025 4 609-49750-333 203.70 DELIVERY 1

52653 06/18/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2797174 05/28/2025 1 609-49750-251 3,442.90 LIQUOR 1

52653 06/18/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR  2797174 05/28/2025 2 609-49750-333 64.02 DELIVERY 1

          Total 52653: 10,951.31

52654 06/18/25 KIRKEBY, GARY 061025 06/10/2025 1 101-43000-230 200.00 SAFETY BOOTS 1

52654 06/18/25 KIRKEBY, GARY 061025 06/10/2025 2 603-49450-208 23.29 WASTEWATER LICENSE RENEWAL 1

          Total 52654: 223.29

52655 06/18/25 KNIFE RIVER CORP. - NORTH C 1104716 05/05/2025 1 609-49750-530 288.61 CLASS 5-640 10TH AVE SE 1

52655 06/18/25 KNIFE RIVER CORP. - NORTH C 1106909 05/15/2025 1 609-49750-530 408.50 CLASS 5-640 10TH AVE SE 1

          Total 52655: 697.11

52656 06/18/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-053125 05/31/2025 1 101-41940-437 23.96 SALT-CITY 1

52656 06/18/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-053125 05/31/2025 2 101-42280-217 337.99 LIQUID TIDE/POWERADE 1

52656 06/18/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-053125 05/31/2025 3 101-42280-240 501.04 WALL PLATES/SAW BLADE/MISC 1

52656 06/18/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-053125 05/31/2025 4 101-42280-241 3,308.94 PUMPER TRUCK EQUIP-FIRE 1

52656 06/18/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-053125 05/31/2025 5 101-42280-437 39.63 HOOKS/NUTS/BOLTS-FIRE 1

52656 06/18/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-053125 05/31/2025 6 101-43000-215 65.66 HITCH PINS/BALL MOUNT-PW 1

52656 06/18/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-053125 05/31/2025 7 101-43000-217 133.42 SNAP LINK/CABLE TIES/SPRAYER-PW 1

52656 06/18/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-053125 05/31/2025 8 101-43000-240 169.98 HEX KEY SET/METAL BLADES-PW 1

52656 06/18/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-053125 05/31/2025 9 101-45200-437 388.89 BATTERIES/HOOKS/SILICONE/MISC-PARKS 1

52656 06/18/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-053125 05/31/2025 10 101-49810-437 94.96 GLOVES/HOSE-AIRPORT 1

          Total 52656: 5,064.47

52657 06/18/25 L.E.L.S. 238-0625 06/01/2025 1 101-21710 438.00 JUNE UNION DUES-PD 1

          Total 52657: 438.00

52658 06/18/25 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INSUR  40000681-06 06/04/2025 1 101-42280-151 18,055.00 WORK COMP INSURANCE-FIRE 1

52658 06/18/25 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INSUR  40000681-06 06/04/2025 2 101-41940-151 43,195.00 WORK COMP INSURANCE-CITY 1

52658 06/18/25 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INSUR  40000681-06 06/04/2025 3 602-49400-151 2,666.00 WORK COMP INSURANCE-WATER 1

52658 06/18/25 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INSUR  40000681-06 06/04/2025 4 603-49450-151 2,366.00 WORK COMP INSURANCE-SEWER 1

52658 06/18/25 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INSUR  40000681-06 06/04/2025 5 609-49750-151 4,830.00 WORK COMP INSURANCE-LIQUOR 1

          Total 52658: 71,112.00

52659 06/18/25 LEPPER, JAKE 060925 06/09/2025 1 101-41120-308 50.00 PLANNING COMMISSION-JUNE 9 1

15



City of Milaca Check Register - Council Bill List Page:     10

Check Issue Dates: 4/1/2025 - 6/18/2025 Jun 11, 2025  10:48AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Date In Invoice Check Description Void/ Bank Number

Number Issue Date Payee Number S GL Account Amount Manual

          Total 52659: 50.00

52660 06/18/25 M. AMUNDSON LLP 403266 05/16/2025 1 609-49750-259 22.20 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52660 06/18/25 M. AMUNDSON LLP 403266 05/16/2025 2 609-49750-256 878.33 TOBACCO 1

          Total 52660: 900.53

52661 06/18/25 M.C.F.O.A. 02276 06/02/2025 1 101-41310-310 50.00 MUNICIPAL CLERK MEMBERSHIP 1

          Total 52661: 50.00

52662 06/18/25 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT, LLC P49465 05/23/2025 1 101-42280-221 1,945.00 SCBA FLOW TEST-FIRE 1

          Total 52662: 1,945.00

52663 06/18/25 MEYERS MILACA PARTS CITY 2071-053125 05/31/2025 1 101-43000-221 120.76 PARTS-PW 1

          Total 52663: 120.76

52664 06/18/25 MICKELSON, MARY 052825 05/28/2025 1 215-49000-437 96.60 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT-BIKE HELMETS 1

          Total 52664: 96.60

52665 06/18/25 MILACA AREA TOURISM BUREA APR RECEIP 05/31/2025 1 101-31410 619.36 LODGING TAX-MAY 1

          Total 52665: 619.36

52666 06/18/25 MILACA CHAMBER OF COMME 25-013 06/11/2025 1 101-41940-437 50.00 OVERPAYMENT FOR PARADE FOOD TRUCK 1

          Total 52666: 50.00

52667 06/18/25 MILACA FIRE RELIEF ASSOC. 061125 06/11/2025 1 609-49750-343 250.00 GOLF TOURNAMENT HOLE SPONSORSHIP 1

          Total 52667: 250.00

52668 06/18/25 MILLAM, JOEL 060925 06/09/2025 1 101-41120-308 50.00 PLANNING COMMISSION-JUNE 9 1

          Total 52668: 50.00

52669 06/18/25 MILLE LACS CO. SHERIFF 12789 05/01/2025 1 101-42110-309 1,155.00 ARMER RENEWAL - POLICE 1

          Total 52669: 1,155.00

52670 06/18/25 MILLE LACS COUNTY DAC 41759 05/29/2025 1 602-49400-310 47.81 UTILITY BILLING PROCESSING FOR JUNE-WATER 1

52670 06/18/25 MILLE LACS COUNTY DAC 41759 05/29/2025 2 603-49450-310 47.81 UTILITY BILLING PROCESSING FOR JUNE-SEWER 1

52670 06/18/25 MILLE LACS COUNTY DAC 41765 06/04/2025 1 101-41940-310 551.88 CLEANING SVCS-CITY HALL 1

52670 06/18/25 MILLE LACS COUNTY DAC 41765 06/04/2025 2 101-45500-310 405.72 CLEANING SVCS - LIBRARY 1

52670 06/18/25 MILLE LACS COUNTY DAC 41765 06/04/2025 3 101-42280-310 31.32 CLEANING SVCS - FIRE 1

52670 06/18/25 MILLE LACS COUNTY DAC 41765 06/04/2025 4 101-45200-310 39.60 CLEANING SVCS - GORECKI CENTER 1

          Total 52670: 1,124.14

52671 06/18/25 MILLER TRUCKING 7434 05/31/2025 1 609-49750-333 45.15 DELIVERY 1

          Total 52671: 45.15

52672 06/18/25 MN COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC 426820 06/04/2025 1 101-41940-310 50.72 COPIER CONTRACT-CITY 1
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          Total 52672: 50.72

52673 06/18/25 MN DEPT OF HEALTH 1480002-063 06/01/2025 1 602-20810 2,430.00 2ND QTR TEST FEE 1

          Total 52673: 2,430.00

52674 06/18/25 MN PEIP 1529017 06/10/2025 1 101-21706 29,374.28 MEDICAL INS-JULY 1

          Total 52674: 29,374.28

52675 06/18/25 NAPA CENTRAL MN 14381-05312 05/31/2025 1 101-43000-221 168.91 PARTS-PW 1

          Total 52675: 168.91

52676 06/18/25 NELSON SANITATION & RENTA INV/2025/46 05/06/2025 1 603-49450-530 5,269.30 SEWER JETTING 1

52676 06/18/25 NELSON SANITATION & RENTA INV/2025/46 05/06/2025 1 603-49450-530 4,179.10 TELEVISE SANITATION LINES 1

52676 06/18/25 NELSON SANITATION & RENTA INV/2025/53 05/16/2025 1 603-49450-530 2,454.10 TELEVISE SANITATION LINES 1

          Total 52676: 11,902.50

52677 06/18/25 NEW FRANCE WINE COMPANY,  243948 05/20/2025 1 609-49750-253 302.40 WINE 1

52677 06/18/25 NEW FRANCE WINE COMPANY,  243948 05/20/2025 2 609-49750-333 9.00 DELIVERY 1

          Total 52677: 311.40

52678 06/18/25 OLDENBURG, JOHN 050125 05/01/2025 1 101-49810-437 186.20 MILEAGE REIMB-AIRPORT CONVENTION 1

          Total 52678: 186.20

52679 06/18/25 OMANN BROTHERS INC 18665 06/04/2025 1 101-43000-403 180.00 AC FINES MIX 1

          Total 52679: 180.00

52680 06/18/25 PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY 266780 05/29/2025 1 609-49750-253 546.00 WINE 1

52680 06/18/25 PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY 266780 05/29/2025 2 609-49750-333 10.50 DELIVERY 1

          Total 52680: 556.50

52681 06/18/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6979058 05/20/2025 1 609-49750-251 940.69 LIQUOR 1

52681 06/18/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6979058 05/20/2025 2 609-49750-333 21.34 DELIVERY 1

52681 06/18/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6982128 05/23/2025 1 609-49750-253 72.00 WINE 1

52681 06/18/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6982128 05/23/2025 2 609-49750-333 5.67 DELIVERY 1

52681 06/18/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6983082 05/28/2025 1 609-49750-251 1,589.46 LIQUOR 1

52681 06/18/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 6983082 05/28/2025 2 609-49750-333 24.25 DELIVERY 1

          Total 52681: 2,653.41

52682 06/18/25 QUALITY FLOW SYSTEMS 48979 05/29/2025 1 603-49450-580 58,220.00 MAIN LIFTSTATION PUMP 1

          Total 52682: 58,220.00

52683 06/18/25 QUILL CORPORATION 43976988 05/02/2025 1 101-41940-201 12.91 OFFICE SUPPLIES-CITY 1

52683 06/18/25 QUILL CORPORATION 43977428 05/02/2025 1 602-49400-201 39.99 COPIER PAPER-WATER 1

52683 06/18/25 QUILL CORPORATION 43977428 05/02/2025 2 603-49450-201 39.99 COPIER PAPER-SEWER 1

52683 06/18/25 QUILL CORPORATION 44378194 06/03/2025 1 609-49750-201 43.66 ADDING MACHINE PAPER-LIQUOR 1
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          Total 52683: 136.55

52684 06/18/25 RED BULL DISTRIBUTION CO IN 5016868674 05/20/2025 1 609-49750-254 200.68 NA 1

          Total 52684: 200.68

52685 06/18/25 SAPSUCKER FARMS 74 05/24/2025 1 609-49750-253 330.00 WINE 1

          Total 52685: 330.00

52686 06/18/25 SCHLENNER WENNER & CO 330277 05/01/2025 1 101-41540-301 9,000.00 2024 AUDIT-TREASURER 1

52686 06/18/25 SCHLENNER WENNER & CO 330277 05/01/2025 2 602-49400-301 3,400.00 2024 AUDIT-WATER 1

52686 06/18/25 SCHLENNER WENNER & CO 330277 05/01/2025 3 603-49450-301 3,400.00 2024 AUDIT-SEWER 1

52686 06/18/25 SCHLENNER WENNER & CO 330277 05/01/2025 4 609-49750-301 3,400.00 2024 AUDIT-LIQUOR 1

          Total 52686: 19,200.00

52687 06/18/25 SIEMERS, MITCH 060925 06/09/2025 1 101-41120-308 50.00 PLANNING COMMISSION-JUNE 9 1

          Total 52687: 50.00

52688 06/18/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2627635 05/23/2025 1 609-49750-251 11,380.81 LIQUOR 1

52688 06/18/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2627635 05/23/2025 2 609-49750-259 327.34- CREDIT OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52688 06/18/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2627635 05/23/2025 3 609-49750-333 162.75 DELIVERY 1

52688 06/18/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2627636 05/23/2025 1 609-49750-253 440.72 WINE 1

52688 06/18/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2627636 05/23/2025 2 609-49750-333 13.95 DELIVERY 1

52688 06/18/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2630296 05/30/2025 1 609-49750-251 531.00 LIQUOR 1

52688 06/18/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2630296 05/30/2025 2 609-49750-333 3.10 DELIVERY 1

52688 06/18/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2630297 05/30/2025 1 609-49750-251 235.23 LIQUOR 1

52688 06/18/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2630297 05/30/2025 2 609-49750-333 3.10 DELIVERY 1

52688 06/18/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2630298 05/30/2025 1 609-49750-253 497.29 WINE 1

52688 06/18/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2630298 05/30/2025 2 609-49750-333 12.40 DELIVERY 1

          Total 52688: 12,953.01

52689 06/18/25 STAR PUBLICATIONS 232404 05/31/2025 1 609-49750-343 190.00 ADVERTISING 1

          Total 52689: 190.00

52690 06/18/25 TACTICAL ADVANTAGE 2025-0006.B 05/28/2025 1 101-42110-580 10,425.32 GLOCK GUNS-PD 1

          Total 52690: 10,425.32

52691 06/18/25 TACTICAL LLC 75103 05/22/2025 1 609-49750-259 300.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

          Total 52691: 300.00

52692 06/18/25 TOLZMAN, BRAD 060925 06/09/2025 1 101-41120-308 50.00 PLANNING COMMISSION-JUNE 9 1

          Total 52692: 50.00

52693 06/18/25 TOTAL CONTROL SYSTEMS, IN 11623 05/12/2025 1 602-49400-310 2,233.27 WATER PLANT VPN-WATER 1

          Total 52693: 2,233.27

52694 06/18/25 VIKING BOTTLING CO. 3679700 05/23/2025 1 609-49750-254 14.22- CREDIT NA 1

52694 06/18/25 VIKING BOTTLING CO. 3679767 05/23/2025 1 609-49750-254 200.15 NA 1
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52694 06/18/25 VIKING BOTTLING CO. 3690853 05/30/2025 1 609-49750-254 205.50 NA 1

          Total 52694: 391.43

52695 06/18/25 VINOCOPIA 0374512-IN 05/30/2025 1 609-49750-251 594.00 LIQUOR 1

52695 06/18/25 VINOCOPIA 0374512-IN 05/30/2025 2 609-49750-333 20.00 DELIVERY 1

52695 06/18/25 VINOCOPIA 0374513-IN 05/30/2025 1 609-49750-253 360.00 WINE 1

52695 06/18/25 VINOCOPIA 0374513-IN 05/30/2025 2 609-49750-333 5.00 DELIVERY 1

          Total 52695: 979.00

52696 06/18/25 WATSON COMPANY 149658 05/20/2025 1 609-49750-259 45.72 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52696 06/18/25 WATSON COMPANY 149658 05/20/2025 2 609-49750-256 385.96 TOBACCO 1

52696 06/18/25 WATSON COMPANY 149658 05/20/2025 3 609-49750-333 6.00 DELIVERY 1

          Total 52696: 437.68

52697 06/18/25 WEX BANK 105364884 06/07/2025 1 101-42110-212 1,365.46 GAS - POLICE 1

52697 06/18/25 WEX BANK 105364884 06/07/2025 2 101-43000-212 309.27 GAS-PW 1

          Total 52697: 1,674.73

52698 06/18/25 YOST, EDWARD T INV218 06/03/2025 1 101-41940-309 125.00 IT SERVICES-CITY 1

52698 06/18/25 YOST, EDWARD T INV218 06/03/2025 2 101-42280-309 125.00 IT SERVICES-FIRE 1

52698 06/18/25 YOST, EDWARD T INV218 06/03/2025 3 101-43000-309 125.00 IT SERVICES-PW 1

52698 06/18/25 YOST, EDWARD T INV218 06/03/2025 4 602-49400-309 62.50 IT SERVICES-WATER 1

52698 06/18/25 YOST, EDWARD T INV218 06/03/2025 5 603-49450-309 62.50 IT SERVICES-SEWER 1

52698 06/18/25 YOST, EDWARD T INV218 06/03/2025 6 101-42110-310 125.00 IT SERVICES-PD 1

          Total 52698: 625.00

52699 06/18/25 ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS, INC 0201996-IN 05/01/2025 1 101-43000-221 135.10 SWEEPER PARTS-PW 1

          Total 52699: 135.10

821711 04/11/25 NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS 6272000420 04/01/2025 1 101-21709 16.00 GROUP LIFE INS - APRIL CORRECTION 1

          Total 821711: 16.00

821712 05/29/25 U.S. POSTMASTER 05292025 05/29/2025 1 602-49400-322 224.04 MAY WATER BILLS-WATER 1

821712 05/29/25 U.S. POSTMASTER 05292025 05/29/2025 2 603-49450-322 224.04 MAY WATER BILLS-SEWER 1

          Total 821712: 448.08

821713 06/11/25 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009623- 06/01/2025 1 101-42280-321 103.58 PHONE SERVICE - FIRE 1

          Total 821713: 103.58

821714 06/11/25 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 06/01/2025 1 101-45500-321 88.44 PHONE SERVICE - LIBRARY 1

821714 06/11/25 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 06/01/2025 2 101-42110-321 172.96 PHONE SERVICE - POLICE 1

821714 06/11/25 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 06/01/2025 3 101-41940-321 231.99 PHONE SERVICE - CITY HALL 1

821714 06/11/25 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 06/01/2025 4 101-43000-321 148.97 PHONE SERVICE - PW 1

821714 06/11/25 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 06/01/2025 5 619-49900-321 75.32 PHONE SERVICE - DEP REG 1

821714 06/11/25 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 06/01/2025 6 101-45200-321 64.95 PHONE SERVICE - GORECKI BLDG-PARKS 1

821714 06/11/25 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 06/01/2025 7 101-49810-321 276.78 PHONE SERVICE - AIRPORT 1

821714 06/11/25 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 06/01/2025 8 602-49400-321 96.57 PHONE SERVICE - WATER 1

821714 06/11/25 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 06/01/2025 9 609-49750-321 162.71 PHONE SERVICE - LIQUOR STORE 1
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          Total 821714: 1,318.69

821715 06/11/25 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 5826769-1-0 05/13/2025 1 609-49750-381 223.50 LIQUOR STORE 1

          Total 821715: 223.50

821716 06/11/25 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 05/22/2025 1 101-42280-381 97.95 FIRE HALL 1

821716 06/11/25 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 05/22/2025 2 208-45600-381 154.99 HISTORICAL SOCIETY 1

821716 06/11/25 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 05/22/2025 3 101-43000-381 722.81 PUBLIC WORKS 1

821716 06/11/25 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 05/22/2025 4 101-49010-381 102.68 SENIOR CENTER 1

821716 06/11/25 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 05/22/2025 5 101-41940-381 136.59 CITY HALL 1

821716 06/11/25 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 05/22/2025 6 602-49400-381 367.64 WATER PLANT 1

821716 06/11/25 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 05/22/2025 7 101-45500-381 540.37 LIBRARY 1

821716 06/11/25 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 05/22/2025 8 101-45200-381 68.60 GORECKI BLDG 1

          Total 821716: 2,191.63

821717 06/11/25 CITY HIVE INC 683C5FDE93 05/31/2025 1 609-49750-310 56.68 LIQUOR WEBSITE-MAY 1

          Total 821717: 56.68

821718 06/11/25 DELTA DENTAL OF MN CNS0001852 06/01/2025 1 101-21712 1,978.96 DENTAL INS-JUNE 1

          Total 821718: 1,978.96

821719 06/11/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0625 05/09/2025 1 101-43000-381 593.69 PUBLIC WORKS 1

821719 06/11/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0625 05/09/2025 2 101-49010-381 76.07 SENIOR CENTER 1

821719 06/11/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0625 05/09/2025 3 101-49810-381 256.66 AIRPORT 1

821719 06/11/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0625 05/09/2025 4 101-45200-381 204.45 PARKS 1

821719 06/11/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0625 05/09/2025 5 101-43000-380 3,305.13 STREET LIGHTS 1

821719 06/11/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0625 05/09/2025 6 101-42110-437 137.69 PUBLIC SAFETY 1

821719 06/11/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0625 05/09/2025 7 208-45600-381 202.87 HISTORICAL SOCIETY 1

821719 06/11/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0625 05/09/2025 8 101-45500-381 774.88 LIBRARY 1

821719 06/11/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0625 05/09/2025 9 602-49400-381 2,789.95 WATER DEPT 1

821719 06/11/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0625 05/09/2025 10 603-49450-381 985.76 SEWER DEPT 1

821719 06/11/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0625 05/09/2025 11 101-42280-381 917.22 FIRE HALL 1

821719 06/11/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0625 05/09/2025 12 101-41940-381 654.53 CITY HALL 1

821719 06/11/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0625 05/09/2025 13 609-49750-381 2,299.06 LIQUOR STORE 1

          Total 821719: 13,197.96

821720 06/11/25 HEALTHEQUITY 060125 06/01/2025 1 101-21705 8,445.00 JUNE HSA CONTRIBUTIONS 1

          Total 821720: 8,445.00

821721 06/11/25 MIDCONTINENT COMMUNICATI 14799080114 05/18/2025 1 101-42110-321 145.39 INTERNET- POLICE 1

          Total 821721: 145.39

821722 06/11/25 MN DEPT OF REVENUE MAY LIQ TAX  06/10/2025 1 609-20800 28,810.00 LIQUOR SALES TAX 1

          Total 821722: 28,810.00

821723 06/11/25 MN DEPT OF REVENUE MAY WAT TA 06/10/2025 1 602-20800 609.00 W/S SALES TAX 1

821723 06/11/25 MN DEPT OF REVENUE MAY WAT TA 06/10/2025 2 101-34107 6.00 SALES TAX-SPECIAL SEARCHES 1

821723 06/11/25 MN DEPT OF REVENUE MAY WAT TA 06/10/2025 3 101-34780 14.00 SALES TAX-RESERVATION FEE 1

821723 06/11/25 MN DEPT OF REVENUE MAY WAT TA 06/10/2025 4 101-36200 4.00 SALES TAX - MISC 1
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821723 06/11/25 MN DEPT OF REVENUE MAY WAT TA 06/10/2025 5 602-37120 4.00 SALES TAX-WATER PARTS 1

          Total 821723: 637.00

821724 06/11/25 NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS 6272000620 05/01/2025 1 101-21709 144.00 GROUP LIFE INS-JUNE 1

          Total 821724: 144.00

821725 06/11/25 UNUM 0691590-001  06/01/2025 1 101-21707 1,009.04 LIFE, STD, LTD-JUNE 1

          Total 821725: 1,009.04

992505211 05/19/25 AMERICAN FDS PR0518251 05/19/2025 1 101-21708 325.00 AMERICAN FUNDS  AMERICAN FUNDS  Pay Period: 5/18/2025 1

          Total 992505211: 325.00

992505212 05/19/25 EFTPS-FED TAXPAYMENT PR0518251 05/19/2025 1 101-21703 2,909.60 FED/SSI/MEDICARE  SOCIAL SECURITY  Pay Period: 5/18/2025 1

992505212 05/19/25 EFTPS-FED TAXPAYMENT PR0518251 05/19/2025 2 101-21701 4,916.49 FED/SSI/MEDICARE  FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX  Pay Period:  1

992505212 05/19/25 EFTPS-FED TAXPAYMENT PR0518251 05/19/2025 3 101-21703 2,909.60 FED/SSI/MEDICARE  SOCIAL SECURITY  Pay Period: 5/18/2025 1

992505212 05/19/25 EFTPS-FED TAXPAYMENT PR0518251 05/19/2025 4 101-21703 1,006.67 FED/SSI/MEDICARE  MEDICARE  Pay Period: 5/18/2025 1

992505212 05/19/25 EFTPS-FED TAXPAYMENT PR0518251 05/19/2025 5 101-21703 1,006.67 FED/SSI/MEDICARE  MEDICARE  Pay Period: 5/18/2025 1

          Total 992505212: 12,749.03

992505213 05/19/25 GOVONE SOLUTIONS PR0518251 05/19/2025 1 101-21704 4,073.53 PERA  PERA PROTECTIVE  Pay Period: 5/18/2025 1

992505213 05/19/25 GOVONE SOLUTIONS PR0518251 05/19/2025 2 101-21704 2,997.65 PERA  PERA COORDINATED  Pay Period: 5/18/2025 1

992505213 05/19/25 GOVONE SOLUTIONS PR0518251 05/19/2025 3 101-21704 3,458.86 PERA  PERA COORDINATED  Pay Period: 5/18/2025 1
